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FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
64585)
Form Status: Saved

Tier 2 Project: New Central Office Renovation
BG Number: 23-121 District: Hopkins County (HB678) (265)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: C.H. Garmong & Son-Garmong Construction, 0001, General Construction
Type: General Contractor Proposed

Change Order Number 9
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 3/17/2026 
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency
Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $249,460.00

Net Approved COs $208,299.32

Remaining After Approved COs $41,160.68

Net All COs $233,205.00

Remaining After All COs $16,255.00

This Requested Change Order Amount
+/-

$12,949.00

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order
+/-

$922.62

Change In CM Fee This Change Order
+/-
Remaining Construction Contingency
Balance
Contract Change Requested By General Contractor; Local Board of Education
Contract Change Reason Code
Change Order Description And Justification
1. Extend worksurfaces at Rooms 154 and 174.
2. Provide Knox Box at building entry.
3. Wrap four (4) existing columns with drywall and paint.

Cost Benefit To Owner
Cost is fair and reasonable
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Contract unit prices have been utilized
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

No

Detailed Cost Breakdown
Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total
Labor $12,949.00 100.00%
Materials 0.00%
Profit and Overhead 0.00%
Bond Insurance 0.00%

Cost Breakdown Total: $12,949.00
Cost for this Change Order supported
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

No

Explain Why
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Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 64585)

 

Architect

 

Date

Construction Manager

 

Date

Finance Officer

 

Date

Local Board of Education Designee

 

Date
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3/6/2026 
 
Chris Jones 
Sherman Carter Barnhart  
107 South Fifth Streets 
Paducah, KY 42001 
 

Re: Hopkins County School Board Remodel CHG_ Additonal Countertops in Workrooms 
 

Mr. Chris Jones, 
                                               
Garmong Construction Services is pleased to provide a proposal to execute the scope of work associated with the 
subject item referenced above.  I have attached additional pricing information for further review.  If there is 
anything you feel is missing, please let me know and I will furnish at the earliest possible convenience.   
 
Scope items included:   

• Provide scope changes identified by walkthrough dated February 10, 2026, as issued by Sherman Carter 
Barnhart for project number 2265.  

 
Clarifications and Exclusions include: 

• Reference attached subcontractor proposals for additional clarifications. 

• No weekend and/ or premium time has been included. 

• Pricing above is valid for 30 calendar days.   

• Proposal based on scope being completed in conjunction with other casework activities. 

• Recognizing that the recently announced tarrifs may cause the availability of labor, materials, equipment, 
and other components necessary for the proper and timely construction of the Project to be impeded, 
and/or result in unforeseen cost impacts, Garmong reserves its right to seek additional compensation. 

 
TOTAL COST: $8,775.65 
 
We anticipate this work to increase our projected completion date by: ADD 0 calendar days. 

- Schedule impact to be determined after approval and material procurement. Any delays in approval may 
result in project completion date delays. 

 
Should you wish for us to proceed with this work, please respond with your approval of this change.  Should you 
have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to email or contact our office.   
 
Respectfully, 

 



 

Project Manager 
Garmong Construction Services 



PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER

DESCRIPTION: Additonal Countertops in Workrooms

Qty Unit Cost/Unit Subtotal Total

16 Hrs 93.00$                 1,488.00$             

Hrs 75.00$                 -$                       

16 Hrs 75.00$                 1,200.00$             

Hrs 63.00$                 -$                       

2 Hrs 93.00$                 186.00$                 

1 Hrs 76.00$                 76.00$                   

1 Hrs 74.00$                 74.00$                   

Qty Unit Cost/Unit Subtotal Total

LS -$                      -$                       

1 LS 4,607.00$            4,607.00$             

LS -$                      -$                       

-$                       

-$                       

Total

Qty Unit Cost/Unit Subtotal Total

-$                      -$                       

-$                      -$                       

-$                       

Contractor Labor 3,024.00$             Sub-Total

Contractor Mark-Up 15% 453.60$                 3,477.60$                   

Contractor Mateiral/Equipment 4,607.00$             Sub-Total

Contractor Mark-Up 15% 691.05$                 5,298.05$                   

Sub-Contractor Costs -$                           Sub-Total

Contractor Mark-Up 15% -$                           -$                                 

Contractor Direct Costs -$                           Sub-Total

Contractor Mark-Up 15% -$                           -$                                 

8,775.65$                  

Sub-Totals Summary and Allowable 

Mark-ups

Change Order Request Total

-$                                                        

Contractor Direct 

Costs

Description

Sub-Contractor

Subcontractor Name Sub-Contractor Costs

-$                            

-$                            

-$                                                        

-$                                                        

-$                                                        

-$                                                        

-$                                                        

Contractor 

Material/Equipment

Material Description

4,607.00$                   

Reynolds & Doyle

Extra Work Request Breakdown

Contractor Labor

Labor Description

Superintendent

Project Manager

Project Engineer

Project Accountant

Carpenter - Demo

3,024.00$                   

Carpenter - Casework

Laborer









 

 
1/28/2026 
 
Chris Jones 
Sherman Carter Barnhart  
107 South Fifth Streets 
Paducah, KY 42001 
 

Re: Hopkins County School Board Remodel CHG_Knox Box 
 

Mr. Chris Jones, 
                                               
Garmong Construction Services is pleased to provide a proposal to execute the scope of work associated with the 
subject item referenced above.  I have attached additional pricing information for further review.  If there is 
anything you feel is missing, please let me know and I will furnish at the earliest possible convenience.   
 
Scope items included:   

• Provide scope changes identified by walkthrough dated January 13, 2026, as issued by Sherman Carter 
Barnhart for project number 2265.  

 
Clarifications and Exclusions include: 

• Reference attached subcontractor proposals for additional clarifications. 

• No weekend and/ or premium time has been included. 

• Pricing above is valid for 30 calendar days.   

• Recognizing that the recently announced tarrifs may cause the availability of labor, materials, equipment, 
and other components necessary for the proper and timely construction of the Project to be impeded, 
and/or result in unforeseen cost impacts, Garmong reserves its right to seek additional compensation. 

 
TOTAL COST: $1,791.70 
 
We anticipate this work to increase our projected completion date by: ADD 0 calendar days. 

- Schedule impact to be determined after approval and material procurement. Any delays in approval may 
result in project completion date delays. 

 
Should you wish for us to proceed with this work, please respond with your approval of this change.  Should you 
have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to email or contact our office.   
 
Respectfully, 

 
Project Manager 



 

Garmong Construction Services 



PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER

DESCRIPTION: Knox Box

Qty Unit Cost/Unit Subtotal Total

4 Hrs 93.00$                 372.00$                 

Hrs 75.00$                 -$                       

4 Hrs 75.00$                 300.00$                 

Hrs 63.00$                 -$                       

2 Hrs 93.00$                 186.00$                 

Hrs 76.00$                 -$                       

Hrs 74.00$                 -$                       

Qty Unit Cost/Unit Subtotal Total

LS -$                      -$                       

1 LS 700.00$               700.00$                 

LS -$                      -$                       

-$                       

-$                       

Total

Qty Unit Cost/Unit Subtotal Total

-$                      -$                       

-$                      -$                       

-$                       

Contractor Labor 858.00$                 Sub-Total

Contractor Mark-Up 15% 128.70$                 986.70$                      

Contractor Mateiral/Equipment 700.00$                 Sub-Total

Contractor Mark-Up 15% 105.00$                 805.00$                      

Sub-Contractor Costs -$                           Sub-Total

Contractor Mark-Up 15% -$                           -$                                 

Contractor Direct Costs -$                           Sub-Total

Contractor Mark-Up 15% -$                           -$                                 

1,791.70$                  

Sub-Totals Summary and Allowable 

Mark-ups

Change Order Request Total

-$                                                        

Contractor Direct 

Costs

Description

Sub-Contractor

Subcontractor Name Sub-Contractor Costs

-$                            

-$                            

-$                                                        

-$                                                        

-$                                                        

-$                                                        

-$                                                        

Contractor 

Material/Equipment

Material Description

700.00$                      

Knox Box

Extra Work Request Breakdown

Contractor Labor

Labor Description

Superintendent

Project Manager

Project Engineer

Project Accountant

Carpenter - Demo

858.00$                      

Carpenter - Install

Laborer



Privacy  - Terms

Home (/) Products (/Products) Commercial KnoxBoxes (/Products/Commercial-KnoxBoxes)

KnoxBox® 3200 (/products/commercial-knoxboxes/knoxbox-3200/c-24/c-80/p-7043)

Model 3273NC – KnoxBox 3200, Recess Mount, Hinged Door, Aluminum, Tamper Alert

For Ordering Support

Call: 800-552-5669 (tel:18005525669)

Commercial KnoxBoxes

KnoxBox® 3200
Standard Capacity Model: 3273NC

MSRP: $829

Price: $624.00

1. Color

Aluminum

Black

Dark Bronze

2. Mount Type

Recessed Mount

Surface Mount

3. Tamper Switch Type

None

Fire Alarm / Panel

Security Alarm

| | |



 ChangeYou're shopping

Madisonville Fire Dept - MADISONVILLE, KY
BUY (/PRODUCTS)Log out

(/)

  Contact (/Contact)  Cart (1) (/Cart)  Alex (/My-Account/Customer-Info)

BUY LOCALLY (/BUY-LOCALLY)

INDUSTRIES(/INDUSTRIES) PRODUCTS(/PRODUCTS) SUPPORT(/SUPPORT)
Search Product 
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6:00 AM - 4:00 PM MST

Spec Sheet

Model 3273NC – KnoxBox 3200, Recess Mount, Hinged Door,

Aluminum, Tamper Alert

(/KNOX/media/KNOX/KnoxBox3200_SpecSheet_MKT-

KBSPEC-0019_W.pdf?ext=.pdf)

Instructions

Model 3273NC – KnoxBox

3200, Recess Mount, Hinged

Door, Aluminum, Tamper Alert

(/KNOX/media/KNOX/OPE-

KBSPEC-0034-D.pdf?

ext=.pdf)

Installation Address 

The installation address is where this product will

be installed. Do not enter the shipping address

here.

Available for:
Madisonville Fire Dept -
MADISONVILLE, KY

Hopkins County School Board, 2135 N MAIN ST

Please check box confirming correct

department selection as there is a $75 re-

key fee

Add to Cart

Follow Us

Follow us on social for

updates on all our latest

products and programs.

Knox Rapid Entry System

Knox Company

1601 W. Deer Valley Road

Phoenix, AZ 85027 US





https://www.knoxbox.com/KNOX/media/KNOX/KnoxBox3200_SpecSheet_MKT-KBSPEC-0019_W.pdf?ext=.pdf
https://www.knoxbox.com/KNOX/media/KNOX/OPE-KBSPEC-0034-D.pdf?ext=.pdf


The Knox Company

About Knox (/About)

Careers (/About/Knox-

Careers)

News (/News)

Supporting First Responders

(/support-responders)



(https://facebook.com/knoxcompany)



(https://www.linkedin.com/company/knox-

company)



(https://www.youtube.com/user/KnoxCoAz)

Main Line: 800-552-5669

(tel:18005525669)

Customer Service: 800-566-

9269

Technical Support: 800-704-

0889

Fax: 623-687-2290

Contact Now (/Contact)

Knox Rapid Entry System

Fire Departments

(/Industries/Fire-

Departments)

Law Enforcement

(/Industries/Law-

Enforcement)

Campus / School Safety

(/Industries/Campus-School-

Safety)

Knox FDC Protection Program

Fire Service (/Fire-Service)

Property Owners (/Property-

Owners)

Knox Residential Program

Fire & EMS

Security Agencies

Property Owners

Department Support

Register Department

(/Support/Public-

Safety/Register-Department)

Account Portal

(/Portal/Home)

Department Documents

(/Support/Documents)

Customer Support

FAQs (/Support/FAQs)

How to Buy (/How-to-Buy)

Knox Policies (/Support/Knox-

Policies)

Supported Browsers

(/Supported-Browsers)
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Commercial Property

(/Industries/Commercial-

Property)

Security (/Industries/Security)

Military and Government

(/Industries/Military-and-

Government)

Healthcare

(/Industries/Healthcare)

Emergency Medical Services

(/Industries/Emergency-

Medical-Services)

Airports (/Industries/Airports)

Telecommunications

(/Industries/Telecommunications)

Gaming (/Industries/Gaming)

(/Products/Residential-

KnoxBoxes)

Rapid Access Newsletter

(/Support/Public-

Safety/Rapid-Access-

Newsletters)

Order Form / Literature

Request (/Support/Public-

Safety/Order-Form-Literature-

Request)

© Copyright 2022 Knox Company. All rights reserved. | Terms & Conditions (/Terms-And-Conditions) | Privacy Policy (/Privacy-Policy) | Site

Map (/sitemap)
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Privacy  - Terms

Home (/) Shopping Cart

Shopping Cart

|

 ChangeYou're shopping

Madisonville Fire Dept - MADISONVILLE, KY
BUY (/PRODUCTS)Log out

(/)

  Contact (/Contact)  Cart (1) (/Cart)  Alex (/My-Account/Customer-Info)

BUY LOCALLY (/BUY-LOCALLY)

INDUSTRIES(/INDUSTRIES) PRODUCTS(/PRODUCTS) SUPPORT(/SUPPORT)
Search Product 

https://www.google.com/intl/en/policies/privacy/
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Product Units Price Total

Model 3273NC – KnoxBox 3200, Recess

Mount, Hinged Door, Aluminum, Tamper

Alert (/products/commercial-

knoxboxes/knoxbox-3200/c-24/c-80/p-

7043)

Model: 3273NC

Installing to: Hopkins County School Board, 2135 N

MAIN ST MADISONVILLE, KY, United States 42431-

9453

1

Hopkins County

School Board,

2135 N MAIN

ST ,

MADISONVILLE,

KY, 42431-9453

Change Address
(/CartInstallationAddress?

aid=4560662&olid=3130685)

Remove Item

1

$624.00 $624.00

Approving
Department/Agency:
Madisonville Fire Dept -
MADISONVILLE, KY

 Approval Required Before

Purchase

 Delete

 Update



https://www.knoxbox.com/products/commercial-knoxboxes/knoxbox-3200/c-24/c-80/p-7043
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Sub-total $624.00

Shipping &

Handling

Calculated

during

checkout

Tax Calculated

during

checkout

Total Calculated

during

checkout

Continue Shopping (/Products)

Checkout

For Ordering Support

Call: 800-552-5669

(tel:18005525669)

6:00 AM - 4:00 PM MST

Follow Us Knox Rapid Entry System

https://www.knoxbox.com/Products
tel:18005525669
tel:18005525669


The Knox Company

About Knox (/About)

Careers (/About/Knox-

Careers)

News (/News)

Supporting First Responders

(/support-responders)

Follow us on social for

updates on all our latest

products and programs.



(https://facebook.com/knoxcompany)



(https://www.linkedin.com/company/knox-

company)



(https://www.youtube.com/user/KnoxCoAz)

Knox Company

1601 W. Deer Valley Road

Phoenix, AZ 85027 US

Main Line: 800-552-5669

(tel:18005525669)

Customer Service: 800-566-

9269

Technical Support: 800-704-

0889

Fax: 623-687-2290

Contact Now (/Contact)

Knox Rapid Entry System

Fire Departments

(/Industries/Fire-

Departments)

Law Enforcement

(/Industries/Law-

Enforcement)

Campus / School Safety

(/Industries/Campus-School-

Safety)

Knox FDC Protection Program

Fire Service (/Fire-Service)

Property Owners (/Property-

Owners)

Knox Residential Program

Fire & EMS

Security Agencies

Property Owners

Department Support

Register Department

(/Support/Public-

Safety/Register-Department)

Account Portal

(/Portal/Home)

Department Documents

(/Support/Documents)

Customer Support

FAQs (/Support/FAQs)

How to Buy (/How-to-Buy)

Knox Policies (/Support/Knox-

Policies)

Supported Browsers

(/Supported-Browsers)
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2/16/2025 
 
Chris Jones 
Sherman Carter Barnhart  
107 South Fifth Streets 
Paducah, KY 42001 
 

Re: Hopkins County School Board Remodel CHG_PR 8 – Column Wraps 
 

Mr. Chris Jones, 
                                               
Garmong Construction Services is pleased to provide a proposal to execute the scope of work associated with the 
subject item referenced above.  I have attached additional pricing information for further review.  If there is 
anything you feel is missing, please let me know and I will furnish at the earliest possible convenience.   
 
Scope items included:   

• Provide scope changes identified by Proposal Request #8 dated January 12, 2026, as issued by Sherman 
Carter Barnhart for project number 2265.  

 
Clarifications and Exclusions include: 

• Reference attached subcontractor proposals for additional clarifications. 

• No weekend and/ or premium time has been included. 

• Pricing above is valid for 30 calendar days.   

• Recognizing that the recently announced tarrifs may cause the availability of labor, materials, equipment, 
and other components necessary for the proper and timely construction of the Project to be impeded, 
and/or result in unforeseen cost impacts, Garmong reserves its right to seek additional compensation. 

 
TOTAL COST: $2,381.65 
 
We anticipate this work to increase our projected completion date by: ADD 0 calendar days. 
 
Should you wish for us to proceed with this work, please respond with your approval of this change.  Should you 
have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to email or contact our office.   
 
Respectfully, 

 
Project Manager 
Garmong Construction Services 



PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER

DESCRIPTION: PR 8

Qty Unit Cost/Unit Subtotal Total

2 Hrs 93.00$                 186.00$                 

Hrs 75.00$                 -$                       

Hrs 75.00$                 -$                       

Hrs 63.00$                 -$                       

2 Hrs 93.00$                 186.00$                 

Hrs 76.00$                 -$                       

1 Hrs 74.00$                 74.00$                   

Qty Unit Cost/Unit Subtotal Total

LS -$                      -$                       

LS -$                      -$                       

LS -$                      -$                       

-$                       

-$                       

Total

Qty Unit Cost/Unit Subtotal Total

-$                      -$                       

-$                      -$                       

-$                       

Contractor Labor 446.00$                 Sub-Total

Contractor Mark-Up 15% 66.90$                   512.90$                      

Contractor Mateiral/Equipment -$                           Sub-Total

Contractor Mark-Up 15% -$                           -$                                 

Sub-Contractor Costs 1,625.00$             Sub-Total

Contractor Mark-Up 15% 243.75$                 1,868.75$                   

Contractor Direct Costs -$                           Sub-Total

Contractor Mark-Up 15% -$                           -$                                 

2,381.65$                  

Carpenter - Demo

446.00$                      

Carpenter - Casework

Laborer

Extra Work Request Breakdown

Contractor Labor

Labor Description

Superintendent

Project Manager

Project Engineer

Project Accountant

Contractor 

Material/Equipment

Material Description

-$                            

-$                            

1,625.00$                   

-$                                                        

-$                                                        

-$                                                        

-$                                                        

Robinson 1,625.00$                                              

Sub-Totals Summary and Allowable 

Mark-ups

Change Order Request Total

-$                                                        

Contractor Direct 

Costs

Description

Sub-Contractor

Subcontractor Name Sub-Contractor Costs



Robinson Painting & Acoustical 

3000 Austin Ave 

Evansville, IN 47712 

Telephone (812) 423-8832 Fax (812) 423-9888 
Date: February 16, 2026            

To: Garmong             

Attn: Alex Blanford     

Re: Hopkins County BOE PR 8     

 

We propose to furnish labor, material, and equipment as necessary to complete the following 
scope of work:   

Frame, drywall, and paint (4) new column wraps. 
     
    Proposed Total Material---$175  

Proposed Total Labor---$1,450    
Proposed Total Sum---$1,625  

  

 

Submitted by,  

 

Ben DeBaillie 

Project Manager/Estimator  




